

PUBLIC NOTICE TOQUERVILLE CITY EARLY VOTING & BALLOT DROP BOX LOCATIONS

Information relating to the election, early voting, including polling places, polling place hours, ballot drop box locations, and qualification of voters can be accessed on the Washington County Website https://www.washco.utah.gov/departments/clerk-auditor/election-info/ or on the Statewide Electronic Voter Information Website https://vote.utah.gov/ or contact the Washington County Elections department at (435) 301-7248 or send an email to elections@washco.utah.gov. The election will be conducted primarily by mail. In-person voting will be available, and locations can be found at www.washco.utah.gov/departments/clerk-auditor/election-info. Drop boxes will be available for depositing mail-in ballots until 8:00 PM on Election Day, and registration by provisional ballot will be available at any vote center. An individual with a disability who is not able to vote a manual ballot by mail may obtain information on voting in an accessible manner from the County's website, by contacting the County Clerk, or by reviewing the information included with a ballot mailed to the voter. Early voting will be conducted for the November 21, 2023 Municipal General Election. More information can be accessed on the Washington County Website https://www.washco.utah.gov/departments/clerk-auditor/election-info/ or on the Statewide Electronic Voter Information Website https://vote.utah.gov/ or contact the Washington County Elections department at (435) 301-7248 or send an email to elections@washco.utah.gov.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the City Office 635-1094, at least 48 hours in advance. Posted October 18, 2023 by Toquerville City Recorder, Daisy Fuentes.